
Exußn-A
 
$ &45'?tr 

AMENDMENT No.4 

CONTRACT No. 30000346 

Agreement to Provide lnstitutional Network (l-Net) Service 

This Agreement was made and entered into on the 29th day of September, 2006, by and 
between AT&T Broadband of Ohio and TCI Cablevision and the City of Portland, a municipal 
corporation of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called "City," by and through their duly authorized 
representatives. Amendment No. 1, effective April 1, 2009, amended this Agreement to be by 
and between Gomcast of Oregon ll, lnc. ("Comcast") and the City of Portland, reflecting the 
change in corporate structure which occurred in June 2OO2 and Comcast's assumption of all 
obligations of the Agreement. Amendment No. 1 also changed the number of this Agreement 
from 51785 to 3000346. This Amendment may referto the City and Comcast individually as a 
Party or collectively as the Parties. 

The Effective Date of this Amendment is June 30,2011. 

Pursuant to City Ordinance No. the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as 
follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is extended, and the new expiration date is
 
December 31,2011.
 

2. The not-to-exceed value of the Agreement is hereby increased by $500,000.00. 

The Parties agree that they may execute this Amendment and future amendments by electronic 
means, including the use of electronic signatures. All other terms and conditions of the 
Agreement shall remain unchanged by this Amendment and in full force and effect. 

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed. 

CITY OF PORTLAND COMCAST OF OREGON II, INC. 

Chief Procurement Officer Date Authorized Signature Date 

Printed Name and Title 
Approved as to Form 

Address: 
Phone: 
Fax: 

Deputy City Attorney Date 

30000346, Amendment 4 Page 1 of '1 

Comcast of Oregon ll, lnc. 

http:500,000.00

